
No. 26-07/2018-T&C-CM                Date: 11.02.2019 
Circular T&C-CM No. 63/18-19 

 
To 
 All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts  
  
Sub: Revision of tariff of 3G services for Hon’ble Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha & Rajya Sabha)-reg. 

  
It has been decided by the competent authority to offer the following special tariff plan under 3G services for 

Hon’ble Member of Parliament (Lok Sabha & Rajya Sabha): 
 

Particulars Charges 
Activation Charges (inclusive of Tax)- Rs. Nil 
Fixed Monthly charges- Rs. 1500 
Free Local Voice call On-net in Min Unlimited 
Free Local Video call On-net in Min Nil 
Free Local SMS (in Nos.) 100/ day 
Free Data Unlimited 
Pulse (sec) 60 
Call Charges in Rs./Min  
Voice Call  
Local-On net 

Unlimited 
Local-Off net 
STD-On net 
STD-Off net 
ISD Voice Call  
USA, Canada, UK (Fixed), Singapore, Hongkong, Thailand, Malasiya, 
Indonesia and other countries with ISD code 011 

As per existing 
tariff 

UK (Mobile), Europe, Gulf, SAARC, Africa, China, Japan, South Korea, 
Australia, Christmas Island & New Zealand. 
Rest of the world 
INMARSAT Call 
Video Call  
Local-Video call On net 0.70 
Local-Video call Off net 0.70 
STD-Video call On net 1.00 
STD-Video call Off net 1.00 
P2P SMS (Rs./SMS)  
SMS- Local On net 0.50 
SMS- Local Off-net 0.50 
SMS- National (All Net) 0.50 
International SMS 5.00 
National Roaming charges (Rs./Min)  
Voice, SMS & Other Roaming Charges As per existing 
Video Call  
Local Video Call Outgoing 1.50 
STD Video Call Outgoing 1.50 
Incoming Video Call 1.00 
Data charges beyond free usage (Rs./MB) 2.50 

 
2. The charges towards 3G package as well as additional usage of facilities will be adjustable against 1,50,000 free 

calls available to the Hon’ble Members.  
3. International voice usage will be chargeable extra as per the extant rates and Data usage during roaming 

will not be covered under unlimited data usage & extant rates will apply.  
3. The above tariff will be implemented with immediate effect.  
4. This may be brought to the notice of all concerned for taking necessary action in this regard.  
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Contd….. 
 
 

Bharat Sanchar Nigam Ltd. 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 
Tariff & Costing-CM Section, Corporate Office, 
1st Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, 
H.C. Mathur Lane, Janpath, New Delhi - 110 001. 
Tel. No.011-23037200  Fax No.011-23329125 

 

  



 
 

-:2:- 
 
 

To 
All CGMs- Telecom Circles/ Telephone Districts   
 
Copy to: 
1) CMD, BSNL. 
2) Directors- CM/CFA/EB/HR/Fin, BSNL. 
3) All PGMs / GMs, BSNL C.O. 
4) GM (CIT) - for making necessary updation in website and place in news item. 
5) PGM (Sales & Marketing) - for marketing initiative. 
6) PGMs/GMs (All Nodal Center for info. and n/a pl.).  
7) Director General P & T Audit, Delhi- 110054. 
8) OL Section –for Hindi version. 
9) Guard file.  
 

 

 
 
 

 

 


